



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

6/19/2013 3:29:35 PM

District Address: District 6 Construction Office, located at 1000 NW 111 Ave, Miami, FL 33172

District Phone: (305) 640-7448

Proposal: T6283

Project: 429159-1-52-01

Letting Date: 6/19/2013

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 25, SR 7, AND SR 944

Question: 4303: Please verify the quantity for bid item 334-1-12. The pay item note for this item on sheet 25 states that it "Includes 768.2 tons for overbuild as shown on the cross section sheets." However the bid quantity is shown as .30 tons. Posted: 6/10/2013 9:51:05 AM

Answer: Pay Item 334-1-12 note for overbuild on project FM# 429159-1-52-01 has a typo. It should be for pay item 334-1-13, instead of 334-1-12. Pay item 334-1-12 - 0.3 TN is for project FM#428277-1-52-01. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 6/10/2013 5:34:13 PM

Question: 4321: Is an Owners and Contractors Protective Liability policy required? Posted: 6/11/2013 9:19:26 AM

Answer: Please refer to Article 7-13 of the Special Provisions and the Standard Specifications for insurance requirements. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 6/13/2013 3:43:20 PM